

NDPS Case No.:- 04/2023.

Order No.:- 33

Dated:- 27.11.2024

Total accused person is = 01.

The sole accused person, namely, Md. Alamin Seikh is not physically produced from J/C as a message towards non-production of accused persons has been received from the Superintendant, BCCH, Murshidabad.

Local Bar Association has been restrained from taking steps as per the resolution.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Ld. P.O. has already been transferred.

I am in charge.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 28.11.2024 for production and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad
In-Charge.