

NDPS Case No.:- 04/2023.

Order No.:- 51

Dated:- 13.08.2025.

The sole accused person, namely, Md. Alamin Seikh is physically produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

But, no witness has turned up today.

Ld. P.O. is on leave on duty for participating a training programme at WBJA, Kolkata.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 14.08.2025 for production, appearance and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(In-Charge).