

N.D.P.S Case No.:- 04/2023.

Order No.:- 59 Dated:- 01.06.2026.

Total accused person = 01.

The sole accused person, namely, Md. Alamin Seikh is physically produced from J./C.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

Regular P. O. is on E. L. today.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 02.06.26 & 03.06.26 for production and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
- CUM -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
In charge.